

***In The Court Of Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate, Tehatta,
Nadia.***

***Mr Maintenance: 145 of 2023
Rupali Dutta Pramanick vs. Arun Dutta***

Present: G.Sen, ACJM, Tehatta.

24-08-2023 : Petitioner namely ***Rupali Dutta Pramanick*** files a verified petition u/s: 125 of the Cr.PC. along with vokalatnama.

*Let the petition be registered as **Mr Maintenance** case no. 145 of 2023.*

Requisite not filed.

To 17-11-2023 for S.R and requisite to be filed in the meantime.

Let the case record be transferred to the court of Ld. Judicial Magistrate, Tehatta.

Dictated

Sd/-

A.C.J.M,Tehatta