

M R 145 of 2023
Present : Abhijeet Pakhrin
Judicial Magistrate,
Tehatta, Nadia (I/C)

Order Dt. 26-09-2023

Record is put up today.

Ld. advocate for the OP files a petition on the ground stated therein. Considered and allowed.

Fix 17-11-2023 for S/C.

Dictated and corrected by me

Sd/- A. Pakhrin
Judicial Magistrate,
Tehatta, Nadia (I/C)